
Charleston Southern (13-32, 3-4 BSC) -vs- Liberty (13-27, 2-3 BSC)
4/18/2003 at Lynchburg, Va. (LU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ali Thompson (7-15)
Loss: Dana Jacobs (11-20)
HBP: Dana Jacobs
PB: Amanda Maska
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mickey Paige First: Lou Mircello 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 35   
Game notes:
- The game was delayed 15 minutes in the bottom of the second innning due to
- rain.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Charleston Southern 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 5 1
Liberty 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 6 13 0

Charleston Southern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jennifer Foster 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Ashley Robinson rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Dorothy Page 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Lori Langford lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katie McCay 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kelly Backert c 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jacqui Mines ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kerry Grimm cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Danielle Archey dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Dana Jacobs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 5 4 3 9 4

2B: Jennifer Foster (1)
HR: Dorothy Page (1)
SH: Lori Langford (1); Danielle Archey (1)
E: Dana Jacobs (1)

Liberty 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leanne Long dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitney Trigg ph/dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tiffany Johnson 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Amanda Maska c 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Mary Beth Kennell ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Lauren Hahn cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Allison Terry lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Amanda Goc 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Brittany Mills pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ali Thompson p 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Cassie Campbell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lauren Terry rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 13 6 2 2 8

2B: Amanda Maska (1); Mary Beth Kennell (1)
SH: Lauren Hahn (1); Cassie Campbell (1)
SF: Mary Beth Kennell (1)
SB: Allison Terry (1)
HBP: Amanda Goc (1)

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dana Jacobs (L, 11-20) 7.2 13 6 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 33 39 9 11 –
Totals 13 6 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 33 39 9 11

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ali Thompson (W, 7-15) 8.0 5 5 5 3 9 2 0 0 0 27 32 9 6 –
Totals 5 5 5 3 9 2 0 0 0 27 32 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Charleston Southern - Top of 1st CSU LU
J FOSTER grounded out to ss. 0 0
A ROBINSON struck out looking. 0 0
D PAGE grounded out to ss. 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 1st CSU LU
L LONG fouled out to lf. 0 0
T JOHNSON popped up to 2b. 0 0
A MASKA singled to left field. 0 0
MB KENNELL grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 2nd CSU LU
L LANGFORD grounded out to p. 0 0
K MCCAY flied out to rf. 0 0
K BACKERT popped up to 2b. 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 2nd CSU LU
L HAHN walked. 0 0
L HAHN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
A TERRY popped up to ss. 0 0
A GOC flied out to rf. 0 0
A THOMPSON grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 3rd CSU LU
J MINES struck out. 0 0
K GRIMM struck out. 0 0
D ARCHEY walked. 0 0
J FOSTER struck out. 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 3rd CSU LU
C CAMPBELL grounded out to 3b. 0 0
L LONG grounded out to ss. 0 0
T JOHNSON struck out. 0 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 4th CSU LU
A ROBINSON singled to right field. 0 0
D PAGE walked; A ROBINSON advanced to second. 0 0
L LANGFORD out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; D PAGE advanced to second; A ROBINSON advanced to third. 0 0
K MCCAY popped up to ss. 0 0
D PAGE advanced to third on a wild pitch; A ROBINSON scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
K BACKERT struck out. 1 0

Liberty - Bottom of 4th CSU LU
A MASKA struck out. 1 0
MB KENNELL singled up the middle. 1 0
L HAHN reached on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt; MB KENNELL advanced to second. 1 0
A TERRY flied out to lf. 1 0
A GOC grounded out to ss. 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Top of 5th CSU LU
J MINES struck out looking. 1 0
K GRIMM flied out to rf. 1 0
D ARCHEY struck out. 1 0

Liberty - Bottom of 5th CSU LU
A THOMPSON singled up the middle. 1 0
C CAMPBELL out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; A THOMPSON advanced to second. 1 0
L LONG grounded out to 2b. 1 0
T JOHNSON grounded out to ss. 1 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 6th CSU LU
J FOSTER doubled to left center. 1 0
J FOSTER advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
A ROBINSON popped up to 1b, bunt. 1 0
D PAGE homered to right center, 2 RBI; J FOSTER scored. 3 0
L LANGFORD grounded out to 2b. 3 0
K MCCAY popped up to 2b. 3 0

Liberty - Bottom of 6th CSU LU
A MASKA grounded out to 3b. 3 0
MB KENNELL doubled to left field. 3 0
L HAHN grounded out to 3b; MB KENNELL advanced to third. 3 0
A TERRY singled to center field, RBI; MB KENNELL scored. 3 1
A TERRY stole second. 3 1
A GOC hit by pitch. 3 1
B MILLS pinch ran for A GOC. 3 1
A THOMPSON singled up the middle; B MILLS advanced to second; A TERRY advanced to third. 3 1
C CAMPBELL flied out to cf. 3 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 7th CSU LU
A GOC to 3b for B MILLS. 3 1
K BACKERT singled to left field. 3 1
K BACKERT advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
J MINES popped up to 1b, bunt. 3 1
K GRIMM walked. 3 1
D ARCHEY out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; K GRIMM advanced to second; K BACKERT advanced to third. 3 1
J FOSTER singled up the middle, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw; K GRIMM scored; K BACKERT
scored. 5 1
A ROBINSON flied out to cf. 5 1

Liberty - Bottom of 7th CSU LU
W TRIGG pinch hit for L LONG. 5 1
W TRIGG grounded out to 3b. 5 1
T JOHNSON singled up the middle. 5 1
A MASKA doubled down the lf line; T JOHNSON advanced to third. 5 1
MB KENNELL flied out to cf, SF, RBI; T JOHNSON scored. 5 2
L HAHN singled to left field; A MASKA advanced to third. 5 2
A TERRY singled to left field, RBI; L HAHN advanced to second; A MASKA scored. 5 3
A GOC singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; A TERRY advanced to third; L HAHN
scored. 5 4
A THOMPSON singled to center field, RBI; A GOC advanced to third, out at home lf to c; A TERRY scored. 5 5

Charleston Southern - Top of 8th CSU LU



A ROBINSON placed on second. 5 5
D PAGE popped up to 2b. 5 5
L LANGFORD struck out. 5 5
K MCCAY struck out. 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Liberty - Bottom of 8th CSU LU
A THOMPSON placed on second. 5 5
C CAMPBELL flied out to lf; A THOMPSON advanced to third. 5 5
W TRIGG to dh. 5 5
W TRIGG walked. 5 5
T JOHNSON popped up to ss. 5 5
A MASKA singled down the lf line, RBI; W TRIGG advanced to second; A THOMPSON scored, team
unearned. 5 6


